GRANT COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT

AMENDMENT #1

PURPOSE OF CHANGE: To amend the INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT for the Community Transformation Grant between
GRANT COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT hereinafter referred to as “GRANT”, and Kittitas County Public Health, hereinafter
referred to as “PARTICIPANT”, under the provisions of the Agreement Alterations and Amendments clause therein, and
to make necessary changes and additions within the scope of that contract to include extension of the contract through
June 30, 2013 and to add additional funding for participation in approved CTG work in Capacity Building and/or
Implementation. Additional funding is also available for participation in the regional coalition and Joint Conference on
Health.

IT1S MUTUALLY AGREED THEREFORE: That the contract is hereby amended as follows to include:
An extension of the contract date to include June 30, 2013;

Reimbursement up to $25,000 shall be paid for CTG work in either or both:

1. Capacity Building: Coordinating with GCHD to ensure the implementation of the accepted proposal
to build capacity within your community to achieve a policy, environmental, or system change,
using an integrated approach toward Tobacco Free Living, Healthy Eating and Active Living.

Action Plan must be approved by April 1, 2013.

2. Implementation: Coordinating with GCHD to ensure the implementation of the accepted proposal
to achieve a policy, environmental or system change toward Tobacco Free Living, Active Living or
Healthy Eating.

Reimbursement up to $1,633 shall be paid for:
Registration, travel and per diem costs at Joint Conference on Health held in October, 2012 and
Participation in regional coalition

Salary & Benefits S 15,789
Overhead (max @ 15%) S 3,750
Goods & Services S 5,461
Participation in Regional Coalition S 933
Conference costs (registration & travel) S 700
TOTAL $ 26,633

Monthly progress reports using DOH approved reporting tool will be submitted by the end of each month.

All A-19 invoice billings with original signatures and detailed documentation attached are to be sent to Grant
County Health District PO Box 37 Ephrata, WA 98823 ATTN; ACCOUNTANT

All billings must be submitted MONTHLY.

ITIS MUTUALLY AGREED THEREFORE: That the Interagency Agreement is hereby amended to include the extension to
June 30, 2013 and the approved reimbursable funds up to $26,633 for CTG work and conference expense.

Interagency Agreement Amendment #1 Page 1



ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS of the original agreement and any subsequent amendments hereto remain in full
force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has affixed his/her signature in execution thereof.

/a ot /7/4/1

lofs |70 20
ZAgas

v
Grantc%lr;/Health District  Date ttitas Qouhty Public Health Date

Interagency Agreement Amendment #1




